## 2025 KANSAS CITY CORPORATE CHALLENGE



## **BOWLING**



DATE / TIMES: Saturday, June 14th, 2025

9:00 a.m. – Men's Competition 12:00 p.m. – Women's Competition 3:00 p.m. – Coed Competition

Bowling location and lane assignments will be available on the KCCC website by

5:00 p.m. on March 21st, 2025.

LOCATIONS: Olathe Lanes East Summit Lanes

303 N. Lindenwood Dr. 803 Oldham Parkway
Olathe, KS 66062 Lee's Summit, MO 64081

Aaron's Family Fun Center Ward Parkway Lanes

17070 Aarons Ln. 1523 W 89<sup>th</sup> St.

Belton, MO 64012 Kansas City, MO 64114

Lunar Bowl
2001 NW State Route HWY 7

Blue Springs, MO 64014

Premier Bowl
11400 E 350 HWY
Raytown, MO 64138

- Companies may enter a four-person team in each of the following competitions: Men's, Women's, and Coed. Coed teams will consist of 2 men and 2 women, entrants in the Coed competition <u>cannot</u> participate in the Men's or Women's events.
- ➤ Team rosters are not required except for those teams bowling at Gladstone Bowl. All other teams report to assigned lanes. Company will enter bowler's first and last names, assistance will be available.
- ➤ Teams will randomly be checked for player eligibility. Make sure each participant has a photo ID available at game time in the event of a random check. Failure to show IDs at a random check will result in a forfeit, as well as any point penalties resulting from a forfeit.
- ➤ If a bowler arrives after his/her team has begun the competition, they will be allowed to start bowling at the frame when they arrive. No bowlers may bowl missed frames due to late arrival.
- Participants will pay for shoe rental including tax, should the center require, on the day of competition.
- ➤ Coed rules are the same as Men's and Women's, bowling order does not matter.

- > No handicapping allowed; all games rolled are scratch games.
- > Three game "sets" will constitute the total scores for team competition.
- The best three-game series, by an individual, will determine Individual Winners (by Division).
- > Please refer to the KCCC Point System for information on points for Bowling.
- ➤ Companies must submit their commitment to participate in each men's, women's, and coed sessions by **February 27, 2025**. No teams will be added after that deadline.
- For the health and safety of all KCCC participants, staff, and volunteers, we ask anyone experiencing symptoms of illness to abstain from the event.

## THIS INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO ANY RULE INTERPRETATION CHANGES WHICH MAY OCCUR BETWEEN NOW AND THE 2025 KANSAS CITY CORPORATE CHALLENGE.

For more information regarding the Bowling Tournament, contact the KCCC Office at 913.831.2222 / kccorporatechallenge@gmail.com